As on March 31,
2014

Dividend (%) Nil Nil Nil
Earnings Per Share (`) (0.53) 0.11 0.18
Networth (` In Lacs) 292.54 308.41 305.24
Return on Networth (%) -5.43 1.03 1.73
Book Value Per Share (`) 9.71 10.24 10.13
Source: Audited Financial Statement for the year ended March 31, 2016, 2015, and 2014 duly certified
by Statutory Auditors, Mr. N.R Pandit, partner of M.R. Pandhi & Associates. (Firm Registration No.
112360W and Membership No. 033436), Chartered Accountants having office at 101, Panchdeep
Complex, Mayur Colony, Nr. Mithakhali Six Roads, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380009, Tel: 079-
26565949, E-Mail Id: mrpandhi@gmail.com.

5.8 Pre and Post-offer shareholding pattern of the Target Company as per the following table as on

August  18, 2016 :

Shareholders
Category

Shareholding
prior to the
Agreement/Acqui
sition and offer

Shares agreed to be
acquired which
triggered off the
regulation

Shares to be
acquired in open
offer (assuming
full acceptance)

Shareholding after
the acquisition
and  offer
(assuming full
acceptance)

  No. % No. % No  % No  %
(1) Promoter
Group

(a) Parties to
agreement

16

Mr. Ashok P.
Vithlani 332600 11.04 (332600) (11.04) 0 0 0 0
Mr. Dharmesh B.
Somaiya 32000 1.06 (32000) (1.06) 0 0 0 0
Ms. Meenaben
D. Somaiya 25500 0.85 (25500) (0.85) 0 0 0 0
Medrick
Investment &
Finance P. Ltd. 29950 0.99 (29950) (0.99) 0 0 0 0
Polad Traders
Pvt. Ltd. 92500 3.07 (92500) (3.07) 0 0 0 0
Polad Finance
Ltd. 84600 2.81 (84600) (2.81) 0 0 0 0
(b) Promoters
other than (a)
above

   Total 1 ( a+ b) 597150 19.82 (597150) (19.82)
   (2) Acquirers

   (a) Main
acquirers

   Mr. Udayan
Mandavia 720000 23.90 455000 15.10 676000 22 1851000 61.43
Mr. Kedar Mehta 0

147350 4.89 85800 3 233150 7.74

Mr. Hitesh Joshi 0

36700 1.22 21606 1 58306 1.94
(B) PAC

   Total 2 (a+b) 720000 23.90 639050 21.21 783406 26 2142456 71.11
(3) Parties to
agreement other
than (1)(a) & (2)

   Ms. Sheela
Hansoti 41900 1.39 (41900) (1.39)

0 0

Total 3 41900 1.39
   (4) Public (other

than parties to
agreement,
acquirers &
PACs)

   (a)FIs/MFs/FIIs/
Banks, SFIs

(783406) (26) 870644 28.90

(b) Body
corporate 68708 2.28

  (C) Individual 1580341 52.44
  (d) HUF 1 0.00
  (e) Individual

NRI- Rep.- Non
Rep.   5000 0.17

  Total (4)
(a+b+c+d+e) 1649050 54.89

(783406) (26) 870644 28.90

Grand Total
(1+2+3+4) 3013100 100.00

3013100 100

Note: As on the date of LOF, there are 1658  shareholders in the Target Company.

17

5.09 The Promoters of the Target Company have complied with all the provision of Chapter II of the

SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation 1997, and chapter V of the
SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011.

6   OFFER PRICE AND FINANCIAL ARRANGEMENTS

6.1   Justification of offer price

6.1.1   The Equity Shares of the Target Company are listed on BSE Limited (“BSE”) and Ahmedabad

Stock Exchange Limited (“ASE”) under Scrip code: 539692 and Scrip ID: IFINSER at BSE